



## The City of Lee's Summit

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 2021-4148, Version: 1

**Continued Appl. #PL2021-157 - COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT -** Airport Master Plan; City of Lee's Summit, applicant

## Issue/Request:

The Airport Master Plan Update is an element of the Comprehensive Plan, and needs to be adopted by resolution of the Planning Commission following a public hearing. The existing Airport Master Plan is over 20 years old, with the majority of the projects listed in the existing Master Plan being completed. On October 15, 2019, City Council authorized the update of the Airport Master Plan.

Mike Anderson, Interim Public Works Director Esteban Aguirre, C.M., Aviation Planner